
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1742
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009
FUNDS FOR SOCIAL AWARENESS PROGRAMMES
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided funds to States/UTs including Gujarat for various social awareness programmes;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise, especially to Gujarat;

(c) the areas selected under these parogrammes;

(d) the funds sanctioned/released for the purpose during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(e) the total number of applications received from various Non-Government Organisation in this regard; State/UT-wise; and

(f) the funds sanctioned and released for the purpose during the said period NGO-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT(D. NAPOLEON)

(a) The Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment does not implement any scheme especially meant for social awareness programmes.

(b) to (f) Does not arise.
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